
VILLAGE OF WINDSOR 
BOARD RESOLUTION 2018—41 

APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO COMPLETE CURB AND GUTTER, PAVING, 
AND LANDSCAPING FOR BOOSTER STATION 

WHEREAS, the Village Utility Engineer and Utility Staff recommend curb and gutter, 
paving, and landscaping for the Booster Station to address grading issues and eliminate the need 
for a retaining wall; and 

WHEREAS, the Village obtained Change Order #4 from Joe Daniels Construction to 
complete the curb and gutter, paving, and landscaping; and 

WHEREAS, on May 8, 2018, the Utility Commission recommended approval of the 
expenditure of up to $2,898 for the recommended curb and gutter, paving,’ and landscaping. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village of 
Windsor the following change order is hereby approved and the Village President and Staff are 

authorized to execute same: 

1. Curb and gutter, paving, and landscaping work by Joe Daniels Construction, as set 

forth in the change order attached hereto, in an amount not to exceed $2,898.00. 

The above and foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Village Board of the Village 
of Windsor, Dane County, Wisconsin at a meeting held on the May 17, 2018, by a vote of 
in favor and f 2 opposed. 

VILLAGE OF WINDSOR 

Robert E. Wipperf'urth, P'fiside; 

Attested by:
r 

hristine Capstran, C1 k 

INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE: 
Joe Daniels Construction Change Order #4 dated 5/2/18



00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER FORM 

PROJECT: \Mndgor Rnneter Station DATE OF ISSUANCE: 512/2018 

OWNER: Village of VWndsor ENGINEER: Baxter & Woodman, Inc. 

CONTRACTOR: Daniels Construction ENGINEER's Project No. 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Description: Install approximately 60 LP of 6"x18" curbing 

Purpose of Changg Order:Address grade issues on southeast corner of site 

Attachments: 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME: 

Original Contract Price: $ 
799'799‘00 Original Contract Time: 

Substantial Completion: 
Completion: 

Previous Change Orders: Change from previous Change Orders: 
No. - to No. 3 $ 4051.88 

Current Contract Price: $ 803,850.88 Cu’rrent Contract Time: 
Substantial Completion: 

Completion: 
Net increase/decrease of this Change Net increase/decrease of this Change Order: 
Order: $+2,898.00 

Contract Price with this Change Contract Time with this Change Order: 
Order: $ 806748-88 Substantial Completion: 

Completion: 

PREPARED BY: APPROVED: ACCEPTED: 
' Municipality Contractor: Daniels Const. 

BY 4_ 
V 

By U WM By < @7909 W 
Insert Name Insert Name / Ja96b Cates 

Construction Project Manager 
L 

Insert Titl Project Manager 
A& numb a m. 

RECOgMENDEDéY: Z 

By D 
Insert Name 

Client Manager 

CHANGE ORDER FORM 
00 63 63-1



Labor Breakdown for Cement Finisher/Carpenter 
Trade: Labor Hours Reimbursible Rate Cost Total W/ 15% Markup 

Cement Finisher 18 53.55 $ 963.90 $ 1,108.49 

Carpenter 18 55.56 $1,000.08 $ 1,150.09 

Total Labor Cost: $1,963.98 5 2,258.58 

Total Material Cost: S 556.02 S 639.42 

Change Order Total: $2,520.00 $ 898


